## Office of the Executive Director. Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital, SMVDNSH), Kakryal

Sub: Constitution of Sports Committee of SMVDIME.

## Order

The following Sports Committee of SMVDIME is hereby constituted with immediate effect:

Dr. Rakesh Kumar Ranyal, Medical Superintendent i) Mobile No. 9168819977 Email ID- ms.smvdime@maavaishnodevi.net

Chairperson

Dr. Sania, Associate Professor (Dentistry)

Member

Mobile No. 7006087396 Email ID- saniabds@gmail.com

Dr. Nikhil Gupta, Assistant Professor (Paediatrics) Mobile No. 9906900301

Member

Email ID- nikhil952gupta@gmail.com iv) Dr. Rohan Gupta, Assistant Professor (ENT)

Member

Mobile No. 9419136333 Email ID- rohangupta5949@gmail.com

Dr. Sumit Dev Bloria, Assistant Professor (Anaesthesia) Mobile No. 9682565286

Member

Email ID- summitbloria13@gmail.com

vi) Dr. Bonita Gupte , Assistant Professor (Anatomy) Mobile No. 9796443707

Member Secretary

Email ID- bonitagupte1991@gmail.com vii) Dr. Mohita Singh, Assistant Professor (Physiology)

Member

Mobile No. 979767759 Email ID- mohitasingh1512@gmail.com

vii) Dr. Shruti Seth , Assistant Professor (Biochemistry)

Member

Mobile No. 7567008105 Email ID- drshrutiseth@yahoo.com

(Dr. Yashpal Sha **Executive Director** 

No. SMVDIME/MC/Adm/103/102/-1024 Dated: 15 - 10 - 2024

Copy to the:

Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra. 1.

Facility Director, SMVDNSH. 2.

Dean, SMVDIME. 3.

Medical Superintendent, SMVDNSH. 4.

5.

, concerned.